County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Eligible

1,129,087

995

28,986

169,429

36,437

13,161

797,058

18,879

143,696

642,462

18,732

105,987

110,315

14,543

561,699

84,994

Total
Registered

934,547
82.77%

928
93.27%

25,881
89.29%

119,052
70.27%

31,979
87.77%

10,346
78.61%

704,697
88.41%

15,178
80.40%

131,946
91.82%

507,342
78.97%

13,392
71.49%

85,213
80.40%

87,444
79.27%

10,855
74.64%

440,332
78.39%

62,543
73.59%

Democratic

563,864
60.34%

395
42.56%

6,994
27.02%

41,708
35.03%

8,232
25.74%

3,284
31.74%

379,524
53.86%

4,580
30.18%

40,894
30.99%

198,836
39.19%

3,726
27.82%

39,412
46.25%

41,191
47.11%

3,708
34.16%

152,668
34.67%

20,822
33.29%

Republican

102,953
11.02%

211
22.74%

12,293
47.50%

43,731
36.73%

14,903
46.60%

4,110
39.73%

127,752
18.13%

5,980
39.40%

53,911
40.86%

162,151
31.96%

6,273
46.84%

20,091
23.58%

18,844
21.55%

4,135
38.09%

159,655
36.26%

24,355
38.94%

American
Independent

22,905
2.45%

50
5.39%

1,545
5.97%

5,971
5.02%

1,992
6.23%

402
3.89%

25,713
3.65%

906
5.97%

7,254
5.50%

21,402
4.22%

637
4.76%

3,547
4.16%

2,704
3.09%

514
4.74%

19,947
4.53%

2,687
4.30%

Green

5,881
0.63%

0.86%

123
0.48%

740
0.62%

165
0.52%

29
0.28%

3,228
0.46%

113
0.74%

664
0.50%

1,902
0.37%

43
0.32%

1,469
1.72%

310
0.35%

58
0.53%

1,432
0.33%

205
0.33%



Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Alameda 6,504 4,679 29 5,713 222,019
Percent 0.70% 0.50% 0.00% 0.61% 23.76%
Alpine 21 3 2 5 233
Percent 2.26% 0.32% 0.22% 0.54% 25.11%
Amador ks 84 25 57 4,245
Percent 1.99% 0.32% 0.10% 0.22% 16.40%
Butte 2,049 609 984 275 22,985
Percent 1.72% 0.51% 0.83% 0.23% 19.31%
Calaveras 617 138 102 355 5,475
Percent 1.93% 0.43% 0.32% 1.11% 17.12%
Colusa 140 72 6 24 2,279
Percent 1.35% 0.70% 0.06% 0.23% 22.03%
Contra Costa 6,650 3,484 2,733 1,791 153,822
Percent 0.94% 0.49% 0.39% 0.25% 21.83%
Del Norte 244 97 9 44 3,205
Percent 1.61% 0.64% 0.06% 0.29% 21.12%
El Dorado 2,666 424 18 1,103 25,012
Percent 2.02% 0.32% 0.01% 0.84% 18.96%
Fresno 5,631 3,493 2,989 5,244 105,694
Percent 1.11% 0.69% 0.59% 1.03% 20.83%
Glenn 183 65 7 72 2,386
Percent 1.37% 0.49% 0.05% 0.54% 17.82%
Humboldt 1,320 575 573 765 17,461
Percent 1.55% 0.67% 0.67% 0.90% 20.49%
Imperial 739 825 860 415 21,556
Percent 0.85% 0.94% 0.98% 0.47% 24.65%
Inyo 170 54 70 91 2,055
Percent 1.57% 0.50% 0.64% 0.84% 18.93%
Kern 5,787 3,267 4,945 2,903 89,728
Percent 1.31% 0.74% 1.12% 0.66% 20.38%
Kings 807 442 553 67 12,605
Percent 1.29% 0.71% 0.88% 0.11% 20.15%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Eligible
50,502

20,548

6,575,417

93,841

181,825

13,701

66,468

172,635

6,556

9,213

248,022

95,970

81,576

2,180,424

302,356

15,393

Total
Registered

37,223
73.71%

14,855
72.29%

5,673,563
86.28%

74,659
79.56%

170,788
93.93%

11,443
83.52%

52,941
79.65%

128,019
74.16%

5,144
78.46%

7,651
83.05%

212,315
85.60%

83,531
87.04%

74,991
91.93%

1,823,709
83.64%

284,764
94.18%

13,826
89.82%

Democratic
14,049
37.74%

2,528
17.02%

3,022,914
53.28%

24,581
32.92%

106,921
62.60%

3,185
27.83%

25,602
48.36%

54,200
42.34%

1,023
19.89%

3,057
39.96%

111,163
52.36%

42,491
50.87%

29,856
39.81%

685,858
37.61%

90,482
31.77%

3,847
27.82%

Republican
11,429
30.70%

8,302
55.89%

979,651
17.27%

28,737
38.49%

20,721
12.13%

5,245
45.84%

11,357
21.45%

36,622
28.61%

2,843
55.27%

2,271
29.68%

41,921
19.74%

17,731
21.23%

23,855
31.81%

603,158
33.07%

113,709
39.93%

6,136
44.38%

American
Independent

2,264
6.08%

961
6.47%

175,682
3.10%

3,495
4.68%

5,434
3.18%

605
5.29%

2,449
4.63%

5,465
4.27%

317
6.16%

339
4.43%

7,363
3.47%

3,458
4.14%

3,755
5.01%

67,667
3.71%

13,683
4.81%

827
5.98%

Green
324
0.87%

45
0.30%

25,798
0.45%

284
0.38%

1,133
0.66%

68
0.59%

799
1.51%

506
0.40%

18
0.35%

61
0.80%

1,062
0.50%

486
0.58%

712
0.95%

6,473
0.35%

1,103
0.39%

60
0.43%



Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Lake 532 314 107 186 8,018
Percent 1.43% 0.84% 0.29% 0.50% 21.54%
Lassen 262 72 12 98 2,575
Percent 1.76% 0.48% 0.08% 0.66% 17.33%
Los Angeles 49,470 39,467 39,924 51,809 1,288,848
Percent 0.87% 0.70% 0.70% 0.91% 22.72%
Madera 921 568 544 514 15,015
Percent 1.23% 0.76% 0.73% 0.69% 20.11%
Marin 1,511 426 500 1,040 33,102
Percent 0.88% 0.25% 0.29% 0.61% 19.38%
Mariposa 176 45 32 105 1,982
Percent 1.54% 0.39% 0.28% 0.92% 17.32%
Mendocino 766 376 239 102 11,251
Percent 1.45% 0.71% 0.45% 0.19% 21.25%
Merced 1,478 1,065 194 641 27,848
Percent 1.15% 0.83% 0.15% 0.50% 21.75%
Modoc 70 20 14 15 824
Percent 1.36% 0.39% 0.27% 0.29% 16.02%
Mono 117 44 4 33 1,725
Percent 1.53% 0.58% 0.05% 0.43% 22.55%
Monterey 2,176 1,334 2,101 337 44,858
Percent 1.02% 0.63% 0.99% 0.16% 21.13%
Napa 1,085 369 512 411 16,988
Percent 1.30% 0.44% 0.61% 0.49% 20.34%
Nevada 1,355 314 33 3,460 11,651
Percent 1.81% 0.42% 0.04% 4.61% 15.54%
Orange 22,509 8,440 40 5,278 424,286
Percent 1.23% 0.46% 0.00% 0.29% 23.27%
Placer 5,500 849 1,449 1,898 56,091
Percent 1.93% 0.30% 0.51% 0.67% 19.70%
Plumas 213 65 11 63 2,604
Percent 1.54% 0.47% 0.08% 0.46% 18.83%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Eligible
1,639,510

1,110,564

43,519

1,468,795

2,334,158

650,815

511,575

219,007

511,522

298,881

1,255,685

192,710

137,295

2,629

34,744

315,096

Total
Registered

1,331,201
81.20%

876,204
78.90%

35,554
81.70%

1,166,438
79.41%

1,936,232
82.95%

501,109
77.00%

364,432
71.24%

178,190
81.36%

433,550
84.76%

240,131
80.34%

1,021,457
81.35%

168,038
87.20%

112,429
81.89%

2,213
84.18%

29,118
83.81%

265,116
84.14%

Democratic
538,385
40.44%

401,420
45.81%

17,098
48.09%

478,260
41.00%

805,144
41.58%

318,286
63.52%

159,399
43.74%

68,909
38.67%

244,946
56.50%

113,441
47.24%

525,176
51.41%

101,065
60.14%

25,190
22.41%

573
25.89%

8,342
28.65%

129,593
48.88%

Republican
416,415
31.28%

216,111
24.66%

9,481
26.67%

341,581
29.28%

519,321
26.82%

34,890
6.96%

105,101
28.84%

61,182
34.34%

60,259
13.90%

58,534
24.38%

167,840
16.43%

23,091
13.74%

55,920
49.74%

987
44.60%

12,041
41.35%

58,542
22.08%

American
Independent

60,389
4.54%

38,551
4.40%

1,417
3.99%

55,436
4.75%

83,328
4.30%

9,854
1.97%

15,406
4.23%

8,075
4.53%

12,112
2.79%

9,618
3.96%

28,002
2.74%

5,188
3.09%

6,269
5.58%

125
5.65%

1,760
6.04%

10,977
4.14%

Green
5,015
0.38%

4,299
0.49%

149
0.42%

4,702
0.40%

8,274
0.43%

3,026
0.60%

1,268
0.35%

1,020
0.57%

1,921
0.44%

1,223
0.51%

4,257
0.42%

1,572
0.94%

480
0.43%

12
0.54%

191
0.66%

1,184
0.45%



Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Riverside 15,981 8,748 3,686 12,420 270,162
Percent 1.20% 0.66% 0.28% 0.93% 20.29%
Sacramento 11,933 5,749 5,495 2,760 189,886
Percent 1.36% 0.66% 0.63% 0.31% 21.67%
San Benito 436 177 26 184 6,586
Percent 1.23% 0.50% 0.07% 0.52% 18.52%
San Bernardino 13,615 9,521 4,570 12,175 246,578
Percent 1.17% 0.82% 0.39% 1.04% 21.14%
San Diego 25,016 10,046 8,189 10,284 466,630
Percent 1.29% 0.52% 0.42% 0.53% 24.10%
San Francisco 3,208 2,114 5,377 1,730 122,624
Percent 0.64% 0.42% 1.07% 0.35% 24.47%
San Joaquin 4,090 2,524 1,984 2,859 71,801
Percent 1.12% 0.69% 0.54% 0.78% 19.70%
San Luis Obispo 2,670 653 1,206 1,098 33,377
Percent 1.50% 0.37% 0.68% 0.62% 18.73%
San Mateo 3,397 1,593 2,483 2,193 104,646
Percent 0.78% 0.37% 0.57% 0.51% 24.14%
Santa Barbara 2,793 1,254 1,573 1,832 49,963
Percent 1.16% 0.52% 0.66% 0.76% 20.81%
Santa Clara 9,137 4,956 270 1,326 280,493
Percent 0.89% 0.49% 0.03% 0.13% 27.46%
Santa Cruz 2,018 853 179 1,264 32,808
Percent 1.20% 0.51% 0.11% 0.75% 19.52%
Shasta 1,894 513 74 838 21,251
Percent 1.68% 0.46% 0.07% 0.75% 18.90%
Sierra 45 4 1 42 424
Percent 2.03% 0.18% 0.05% 1.90% 19.16%
Siskiyou 516 177 232 64 5,795
Percent 1.77% 0.61% 0.80% 0.22% 19.90%
Solano 3,210 1,603 644 1,468 57,895
Percent 1.21% 0.60% 0.24% 0.55% 21.84%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Eligible
353,207

360,590

65,394

46,165

13,093

287,885

41,400

578,283

153,202

56,894

26,673,525

Total
Registered

300,020
84.94%

285,609
79.21%

53,119
81.23%

37,123
80.41%

7,339
56.05%

212,199
73.71%

34,908
84.32%

511,670
88.48%

117,817
76.90%

42,143
74.07%

22,114,456
82.91%

Democratic
171,744
57.24%

110,214
38.59%

16,434
30.94%

8,716
23.48%

2,283
31.11%

70,707
33.32%

10,136
29.04%

223,845
43.75%

60,423
51.29%

12,108
28.73%

10,353,432
46.82%
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Republican
52,658
17.55%

97,882
34.27%

21,387
40.26%

17,660
47.57%

2,688
36.63%

78,936
37.20%

15,482
44.35%

143,335
28.01%

23,409
19.87%

16,500
39.15%

5,286,269
23.90%

American
Independent

10,962
3.65%

12,420
4.35%

2,351
4.43%

2,143
5.77%

439
5.98%

9,596
4.52%

2,011
5.76%

20,870
4.08%

4,414
3.75%

2,428
5.76%

825,981
3.74%

Green
2,413
0.80%

979
0.34%

150
0.28%

119
0.32%

83
1.13%

724
0.34%

166
0.48%

2,190
0.43%

729
0.62%

172
0.41%

101,620
0.46%



Report of Registration as of October 3, 2023
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Sonoma 3,789 1,285 1,830 1,761 53,578
Percent 1.26% 0.43% 0.61% 0.59% 17.86%
Stanislaus 3,504 1,813 1,714 2,234 54,849
Percent 1.23% 0.63% 0.60% 0.78% 19.20%
Sutter 749 299 347 4,490 6,912
Percent 1.41% 0.56% 0.65% 8.45% 13.01%
Tehama 568 202 41 245 7,429
Percent 1.53% 0.54% 0.11% 0.66% 20.01%
Trinity 137 61 56 66 1,526
Percent 1.87% 0.83% 0.76% 0.90% 20.79%
Tulare 2,661 1,567 2,233 1,507 44,268
Percent 1.25% 0.74% 1.05% 0.71% 20.86%
Tuolumne 657 143 8 43 6,262
Percent 1.88% 0.41% 0.02% 0.12% 17.94%
Ventura 6,062 2,492 2,538 5,627 104,811
Percent 1.18% 0.49% 0.50% 1.08% 20.48%
Yolo 1,329 569 4 103 26,837
Percent 1.13% 0.48% 0.00% 0.09% 22.78%
Yuba 700 310 349 411 9,165
Percent 1.66% 0.74% 0.83% 0.98% 21.75%
State Total 242,299 131,305 104,730 153,838 4,914,982
Percent 1.10% 0.59% 0.47% 0.70% 22.23%
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	By County



