County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,129,087	934,547	563,864	102,953	22,905	5,881
Percent		<b>82.77%</b>	<b>60.34%</b>	<b>11.02</b> %	<b>2.45</b> %	<b>0.63%</b>
Alpine	995	928	395	211	50	8
Percent		<b>93.27%</b>	<b>42.56%</b>	<b>22.74%</b>	<b>5.39%</b>	<b>0.86%</b>
Amador	28,986	25,881	6,994	12,293	1,545	123
Percent		<b>89.29%</b>	<b>27.02%</b>	<b>47.50%</b>	<b>5.97%</b>	<b>0.48%</b>
Butte Percent	169,429	119,052 <b>70.27%</b>	41,708 <b>35.03%</b>	43,731 <b>36.73%</b>	5,971 <b>5.02%</b>	740 <b>0.62%</b>
Calaveras	36,437	31,979	8,232	14,903	1,992	165
Percent		<b>87.77%</b>	<b>25.74%</b>	<b>46.60%</b>	<b>6.23%</b>	<b>0.52%</b>
Colusa	13,161	10,346	3,284	4,110	402	29
Percent		<b>78.61%</b>	<b>31.74%</b>	<b>39.73%</b>	<b>3.89%</b>	<b>0.28%</b>
Contra Costa Percent	797,058	704,697 <b>88.41%</b>	379,524 <b>53.86%</b>	127,752 <b>18.13</b> %	25,713 <b>3.65%</b>	3,228 <b>0.46%</b>
Del Norte Percent	18,879	15,178 <b>80.40%</b>	4,580 <b>30.18%</b>	5,980 <b>39.40</b> %	906 <b>5.97%</b>	113 <b>0.74%</b>
El Dorado	143,696	131,946	40,894	53,911	7,254	664
Percent		<b>91.82%</b>	<b>30.99%</b>	<b>40.86</b> %	<b>5.50%</b>	<b>0.50%</b>
Fresno Percent	642,462	507,342 <b>78.97%</b>	198,836 <b>39.19%</b>	162,151 <b>31.96%</b>	21,402 <b>4.22%</b>	1,902 <b>0.37%</b>
Glenn	18,732	13,392	3,726	6,273	637	43
Percent		<b>71.49%</b>	<b>27.82%</b>	<b>46.84%</b>	<b>4.76%</b>	<b>0.32%</b>
Humboldt	105,987	85,213	39,412	20,091	3,547	1,469
Percent		<b>80.40%</b>	<b>46.25%</b>	<b>23.58%</b>	<b>4.16%</b>	<b>1.72%</b>
Imperial	110,315	87,444	41,191	18,844	2,704	310
Percent		<b>79.27%</b>	<b>47.11%</b>	<b>21.55%</b>	<b>3.09%</b>	<b>0.35%</b>
Inyo	14,543	10,855	3,708	4,135	514	58
Percent		<b>74.64%</b>	<b>34.16%</b>	<b>38.09</b> %	<b>4.74%</b>	<b>0.53%</b>
Kern	561,699	440,332	152,668	159,655	19,947	1,432
Percent		<b>78.39%</b>	<b>34.67%</b>	<b>36.26%</b>	<b>4.53%</b>	<b>0.33%</b>
Kings	84,994	62,543	20,822	24,355	2,687	205
Percent		<b>73.59%</b>	<b>33.29%</b>	<b>38.94%</b>	<b>4.30%</b>	<b>0.33%</b>

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	6,504	4,679	29	5,713	222,019
Percent	<b>0.70</b> %	<b>0.50%</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>0.61%</b>	<b>23.76%</b>
Alpine Percent	21	3	2	5	233
	<b>2.26</b> %	<b>0.32%</b>	<b>0.22%</b>	<b>0.54%</b>	<b>25.11%</b>
Amador	515	84	25	57	4,245
Percent	<b>1.99%</b>	<b>0.32%</b>	<b>0.10%</b>	<b>0.22%</b>	<b>16.40%</b>
Butte	2,049	609	984	275	22,985
Percent	<b>1.72%</b>	<b>0.51%</b>	<b>0.83%</b>	<b>0.23%</b>	<b>19.31%</b>
Calaveras	617	138	102	355	5,475
Percent	<b>1.93%</b>	<b>0.43%</b>	<b>0.32%</b>	<b>1.11%</b>	<b>17.12%</b>
Colusa	140	72	6	24	2,279
Percent	<b>1.35%</b>	<b>0.70%</b>	<b>0.06%</b>	<b>0.23%</b>	<b>22.03%</b>
Contra Costa Percent	6,650	3,484	2,733	1,791	153,822
	<b>0.94%</b>	<b>0.49%</b>	<b>0.39%</b>	<b>0.25%</b>	<b>21.83</b> %
Del Norte Percent	244	97	9	44	3,205
	<b>1.61%</b>	<b>0.64%</b>	<b>0.06%</b>	<b>0.29%</b>	<b>21.12%</b>
El Dorado	2,666	424	18	1,103	25,012
Percent	<b>2.02%</b>	<b>0.32%</b>	<b>0.01%</b>	<b>0.84%</b>	<b>18.96%</b>
Fresno	5,631	3,493	2,989	5,244	105,694
Percent	<b>1.11%</b>	<b>0.69%</b>	<b>0.59%</b>	<b>1.03%</b>	<b>20.83%</b>
Glenn	183	65	7	72	2,386
Percent	<b>1.37%</b>	<b>0.49%</b>	<b>0.05%</b>	<b>0.54%</b>	<b>17.82%</b>
Humboldt	1,320	575	573	765	17,461
Percent	<b>1.55%</b>	<b>0.67%</b>	<b>0.67%</b>	<b>0.90%</b>	<b>20.49%</b>
Imperial Percent	739	825	860	415	21,556
	<b>0.85%</b>	<b>0.94%</b>	<b>0.98%</b>	<b>0.47%</b>	<b>24.65%</b>
Inyo	170	54	70	91	2,055
Percent	<b>1.57%</b>	<b>0.50%</b>	<b>0.64%</b>	<b>0.84%</b>	<b>18.93%</b>
Kern	5,787	3,267	4,945	2,903	89,728
Percent	<b>1.31%</b>	<b>0.74%</b>	<b>1.12%</b>	<b>0.66%</b>	<b>20.38%</b>
Kings	807	442	553	67	12,605
Percent	<b>1.29%</b>	<b>0.71%</b>	<b>0.88%</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>20.15%</b>

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	50,502	37,223	14,049	11,429	2,264	324
Percent		73.71%	37.74%	30.70%	6.08%	0.87%
Lassen	20,548	14,855	2,528	8,302	961	45
Percent		72.29%	17.02%	55.89%	6.47%	0.30%
Los Angeles	6,575,417	5,673,563	3,022,914	979,651	175,682	25,798
Percent		86.28%	53.28%	17.27%	3.10%	0.45%
Madera	93,841	74,659	24,581	28,737	3,495	284
Percent		79.56%	32.92%	38.49%	4.68%	0.38%
Marin	181,825	170,788	106,921	20,721	5,434	1,133
Percent		93.93%	62.60%	12.13%	3.18%	0.66%
Mariposa	13,701	11,443	3,185	5,245	605	68
Percent		83.52%	27.83%	45.84%	5.29%	0.59%
Mendocino	66,468	52,941	25,602	11,357	2,449	799
Percent		79.65%	48.36%	21.45%	4.63%	1.51%
Merced	172,635	128,019	54,200	36,622	5,465	506
Percent		74.16%	42.34%	28.61%	4.27%	0.40%
Modoc Percent	6,556	5,144 <b>78.46%</b>	1,023 <b>19.89%</b>	2,843 <b>55.27%</b>	317 <b>6.16</b> %	18 <b>0.35%</b>
Mono Percent	9,213	7,651 <b>83.05%</b>	3,057 <b>39.96%</b>	2,271 <b>29.68%</b>	339 <b>4.43%</b>	61 <b>0.80%</b>
Monterey Percent	248,022	212,315 <b>85.60%</b>	111,163 <b>52.36%</b>	41,921 <b>19.74%</b>	7,363 <b>3.47%</b>	1,062 <b>0.50%</b>
	05.070					
Napa Percent	95,970	83,531 <b>87.04%</b>	42,491 <b>50.87%</b>	17,731 <b>21.23%</b>	3,458 <b>4.14%</b>	486 <b>0.58%</b>
	04 576					
Nevada Percent	81,576	74,991 <b>91.93%</b>	29,856 <b>39.81%</b>	23,855 <b>31.81%</b>	3,755 <b>5.01%</b>	712 <b>0.95%</b>
Orange	2,180,424	1,823,709	685,858	603,158	67,667	6,473
Percent	2,100,424	83.64%	<b>37.61%</b>	<b>33.07%</b>	3.71%	0.35%
Placer	302,356	284,764	90,482	113,709	13,683	1,103
Percent	002,000	94.18%	31.77%	39.93%	4.81%	0.39%
Plumas	15,393	13,826	3,847	6,136	827	60
Percent	. 5,555	89.82%	27.82%	44.38%	5.98%	0.43%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	532	314	107	186	8,018
Percent	1.43%	0.84%	0.29%	0.50%	21.54%
Lassen	262	72	12	98	2,575
Percent	1.76%	0.48%	0.08%	0.66%	17.33%
Los Angeles	49,470	39,467	39,924	51,809	1,288,848
Percent	0.87%	0.70%	0.70%	0.91%	22.72%
Madera	921	568	544	514	15,015
Percent	1.23%	0.76%	0.73%	0.69%	20.11%
Marin	1,511	426	500	1,040	33,102
Percent	0.88%	0.25%	0.29%	0.61%	19.38%
Mariposa	176	45	32	105	1,982
Percent	1.54%	0.39%	0.28%	0.92%	17.32%
Mendocino	766	376	239	102	11,251
Percent	1.45%	0.71%	0.45%	0.19%	21.25%
Merced	1,478	1,065	194	641	27,848
Percent	1.15%	0.83%	0.15%	0.50%	21.75%
Modoc	70	20	14	15	824
Percent	1.36%	0.39%	0.27%	0.29%	16.02%
Mono	117	44	4	33	1,725
Percent	1.53%	0.58%	0.05%	0.43%	22.55%
Monterey	2,176	1,334	2,101	337	44,858
Percent	1.02%	0.63%	0.99%	0.16%	21.13%
Napa	1,085	369	512	411	16,988
Percent	1.30%	0.44%	0.61%	0.49%	20.34%
Nevada	1,355	314	33	3,460	11,651
Percent	1.81%	0.42%	0.04%	4.61%	15.54%
Orange	22,509	8,440	40	5,278	424,286
Percent	1.23%	0.46%	0.00%	0.29%	23.27%
Placer	5,500	849	1,449	1,898	56,091
Percent	1.93%	0.30%	0.51%	0.67%	19.70%
Plumas	213	65	11	63	2,604
Percent	1.54%	0.47%	0.08%	0.46%	18.83%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Riverside	1,639,510	1,331,201	538,385	416,415	60,389	5,015
Percent		81.20%	40.44%	31.28%	4.54%	0.38%
Sacramento	1,110,564	876,204	401,420	216,111	38,551	4,299
Percent		78.90%	45.81%	24.66%	4.40%	0.49%
San Benito	43,519	35,554	17,098	9,481	1,417	149
Percent		81.70%	48.09%	26.67%	3.99%	0.42%
San Bernardino	1,468,795	1,166,438	478,260	341,581	55,436	4,702
Percent		79.41%	41.00%	29.28%	4.75%	0.40%
San Diego	2,334,158	1,936,232	805,144	519,321	83,328	8,274
Percent		82.95%	41.58%	26.82%	4.30%	0.43%
San Francisco	650,815	501,109	318,286	34,890	9,854	3,026
Percent		77.00%	63.52%	6.96%	1.97%	0.60%
San Joaquin  Percent	511,575	364,432 <b>71.24%</b>	159,399 <b>43.74%</b>	105,101 <b>28.84%</b>	15,406 <b>4.23%</b>	1,268 <b>0.35%</b>
San Luis Obispo  Percent	219,007	178,190 <b>81.36%</b>	68,909 <b>38.67%</b>	61,182 <b>34.34%</b>	8,075 <b>4.53%</b>	1,020 <b>0.57%</b>
San Mateo Percent	511,522	433,550 <b>84.76%</b>	244,946 <b>56.50%</b>	60,259 <b>13.90%</b>	12,112 <b>2.79</b> %	1,921 <b>0.44%</b>
	000 004					
Santa Barbara  Percent	298,881	240,131 <b>80.34%</b>	113,441 <b>47.24%</b>	58,534 <b>24.38%</b>	9,518 <b>3.96%</b>	1,223 <b>0.51%</b>
	1 255 695					
Santa Clara  Percent	1,255,685	1,021,457 <b>81.35%</b>	525,176 <b>51.41%</b>	167,840 <b>16.43%</b>	28,002 <b>2.74%</b>	4,257 <b>0.42%</b>
Santa Cruz	192,710	168,038	101,065	23,091	5,188	1,572
Percent	192,710	87.20%	60.14%	13.74%	3.09%	0.94%
Shasta	137,295	112,429	25,190	55,920	6,269	480
Percent	101,200	81.89%	22.41%	49.74%	5.58%	0.43%
Sierra	2,629	2,213	573	987	125	12
Percent	., 3	84.18%	25.89%	44.60%	5.65%	0.54%
Siskiyou	34,744	29,118	8,342	12,041	1,760	191
Percent		83.81%	28.65%	41.35%	6.04%	0.66%
Solano	315,096	265,116	129,593	58,542	10,977	1,184
Percent		84.14%	48.88%	22.08%	4.14%	0.45%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	15,981	8,748	3,686	12,420	270,162
Percent	1.20%	0.66%	0.28%	0.93%	20.29%
Sacramento	11,933	5,749	5,495	2,760	189,886
Percent	1.36%	0.66%	0.63%	0.31%	21.67%
San Benito	436	177	26	184	6,586
Percent	1.23%	0.50%	0.07%	0.52%	18.52%
San Bernardino	13,615	9,521	4,570	12,175	246,578
Percent	1.17%	0.82%	0.39%	1.04%	21.14%
San Diego	25,016	10,046	8,189	10,284	466,630
Percent	1.29%	0.52%	0.42%	0.53%	24.10%
San Francisco	3,208	2,114	5,377	1,730	122,624
Percent	0.64%	0.42%	1.07%	0.35%	24.47%
San Joaquin	4,090	2,524	1,984	2,859	71,801
Percent	1.12%	0.69%	0.54%	0.78%	19.70%
San Luis Obispo	2,670	653	1,206	1,098	33,377
Percent	1.50%	0.37%	0.68%	0.62%	18.73%
San Mateo	3,397	1,593	2,483	2,193	104,646
Percent	0.78%	0.37%	0.57%	0.51%	24.14%
Santa Barbara	2,793	1,254	1,573	1,832	49,963
Percent	1.16%	0.52%	0.66%	0.76%	20.81%
Santa Clara	9,137	4,956	270	1,326	280,493
Percent	0.89%	0.49%	0.03%	0.13%	27.46%
Santa Cruz	2,018	853	179	1,264	32,808
Percent	1.20%	0.51%	0.11%	0.75%	19.52%
Shasta	1,894	513	74	838	21,251
Percent	1.68%	0.46%	0.07%	0.75%	18.90%
Sierra	45	4	1	42	424
Percent	2.03%	0.18%	0.05%	1.90%	19.16%
Siskiyou	516	177	232	64	5,795
Percent	1.77%	0.61%	0.80%	0.22%	19.90%
Solano	3,210	1,603	644	1,468	57,895
Percent	1.21%	0.60%	0.24%	0.55%	21.84%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sonoma	353,207	300,020	171,744	52,658	10,962	2,413
Percent		84.94%	57.24%	17.55%	3.65%	0.80%
Stanislaus	360,590	285,609	110,214	97,882	12,420	979
Percent		79.21%	38.59%	34.27%	4.35%	0.34%
Sutter	65,394	53,119	16,434	21,387	2,351	150
Percent		81.23%	30.94%	40.26%	4.43%	0.28%
Tehama	46,165	37,123	8,716	17,660	2,143	119
Percent		80.41%	23.48%	47.57%	5.77%	0.32%
Trinity	13,093	7,339	2,283	2,688	439	83
Percent		56.05%	31.11%	36.63%	5.98%	1.13%
Tulare	287,885	212,199	70,707	78,936	9,596	724
Percent		73.71%	33.32%	37.20%	4.52%	0.34%
Tuolumne	41,400	34,908	10,136	15,482	2,011	166
Percent		84.32%	29.04%	44.35%	5.76%	0.48%
Ventura	578,283	511,670	223,845	143,335	20,870	2,190
Percent		88.48%	43.75%	28.01%	4.08%	0.43%
Yolo	153,202	117,817	60,423	23,409	4,414	729
Percent		76.90%	51.29%	19.87%	3.75%	0.62%
Yuba	56,894	42,143	12,108	16,500	2,428	172
Percent		74.07%	28.73%	39.15%	5.76%	0.41%
State Total	26,673,525	22,114,456	10,353,432	5,286,269	825,981	101,620
Percent		82.91%	46.82%	23.90%	3.74%	0.46%

Country	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
County					
Sonoma	3,789	1,285	1,830	1,761	53,578
Percent	1.26%	0.43%	0.61%	0.59%	17.86%
Stanislaus	3,504	1,813	1,714	2,234	54,849
Percent	1.23%	0.63%	0.60%	0.78%	19.20%
Sutter	749	299	347	4,490	6,912
Percent	1.41%	0.56%	0.65%	8.45%	13.01%
Tehama	568	202	41	245	7,429
Percent	1.53%	0.54%	0.11%	0.66%	20.01%
Trinity	137	61	56	66	1,526
Percent	1.87%	0.83%	0.76%	0.90%	20.79%
Tulare	2,661	1,567	2,233	1,507	44,268
Percent	1.25%	0.74%	1.05%	0.71%	20.86%
Tuolumne	657	143	8	43	6,262
Percent	1.88%	0.41%	0.02%	0.12%	17.94%
Ventura	6,062	2,492	2,538	5,527	104,811
Percent	1.18%	0.49%	0.50%	1.08%	20.48%
Yolo	1,329	569	4	103	26,837
Percent	1.13%	0.48%	0.00%	0.09%	22.78%
Yuba	700	310	349	411	9,165
Percent	1.66%	0.74%	0.83%	0.98%	21.75%
State Total	242,299	131,305	104,730	153,838	4,914,982
Percent	1.10%	0.59%	0.47%	0.70%	22.23%